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A background to the project

The project was developed by ragdoll to run both online and offline in the forms of a
web based survey and a paper version of the survey.

All residents in the parish received a paper copy of the survey which informed them of
the option to fill out the survey online.

The delivery of the surveys commenced on the 23 of February and ran throughout
March into April.

The closing date of fieldwork was the 13t of April.

All online and offline data was combined and the following slides outline the findings as
a whole.

Please note that the base varies from question to question as some
respondents have chosen not to provide a response to certain questions.
Where there are multiple charts on one slide we show the bases from left to
right (for example 234 / 20)
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Response rate for the survey

611 surveys delivered

234 completed

64 online completes
170 paper completes

38% Response Rate




The demographics of those who took part

® Male = Female

A balanced spread of
gender, while 60% of
the sample were 55+
and the largest
proportion were
retired.

Base 234

m18-24 m25-34 m35-44 45-54 m55-64 mW65-74 W75+

- - b _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

B Higher managerial, administrative or professional

B Intermediate managerial, administrative or professional

W Supervisory or clerical, junior managerial, administrative or professional
Skilled manual worker

B Semi and unskilled manual worker

B Unemployed

W Retired

B Prefer not to say

pee [ e % o o

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Living in the parish

Connection with the How long have you
parish? lived in the parish?

m | live in the parish

u | work in the parish m Up to a year m1-3years W 3-6years

= | live and work in the parish M 6-10vyears W 10 - 20 years W 20+ years

W |I'd prefer not to say

~

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Plans for the future

Plans to move in the Why are you
next 5 years? considering moving?
m Yes, out of the Parish " Up-sizing " Down-sizing
= Yes, within the Parish H To live closer to family Work reasons
= No B School reasons M Lack of public transport
B Lack of facilities within the Parish B Unsuitable accommodation in the Parish
Not sure
B Other B No response

® No response

4%

15%
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Main transport and commuting

How do you mainly

travel?
B Car M Bus M Bicycle
® Motorbike  ® Walk B Taxi
HN/A M Other B No Response

Work

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Base: 234 / 130

How far do you
commute to work?

®m 0 -2 miles ®m 3 - 5 miles ®m 6-10 miles
= 11 - 15 miles m 16 - 20 miles m 21 - 25 miles
m 26 - 30 miles m 30+ miles

1% 0%
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Buses to and from the parish

Do you use any What number bus
buses to / from the do you use?
parish?
m | use the bus and can remember the service number(s) 12

m | use the bus but | can't remember the service number(s)

10
= | don't use the bus services to / from the Parish 10
= No response
8
7
I |
0 I
672 376

Other

)]

N

N
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The Park and Ride

Do you use the Park Where do you
& Ride services? mainly travel to?

® Frequently (more than once a week) 100

m Occasionally (less than once a week)

m Never

2% 70

40

7

Bath / Newbridge Brislington Other

N.B. Some respondents mentioned more than one location.
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Pensford buses

Do you park in
Pensford to use the
bus?

® Frequently (more than once a week)
m Occasionally (less than once a week)
® Never

= No response
1%, 0%

|

Base: 234

Do you walk to
Pensford to use the
bus?

m Frequently (more than once a week)
m QOccasionally (less than once a week)
= Never

= No response

2%r1%

%




Getting to the Chew Stoke doctors surgery

How do you mostly travel to the doctors surgery in Chew Stoke?

B | don't use the Doctors surgery in Chew Stoke m Car

B Bus I Bicycle

B Motorbike m Walk

B Taxi B Filer's minibus service
W Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Village public transport

In terms of village public Do you feel Stanton Drew
transport, what does public transport is regular?
regular mean to you? mYes mNo m No response

W Multiple times per day m Daily

m 2-3 times per week Weekly -—-

B Biweekly B Less than biweekly

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B No response

If regular transport was available, |

s e woulduse ftmore often?

H No response B Strongly disagree
0% 50% 40% 60% 80% 100% B Slightly disagree Neither agree nor disagree
m Slightly agree B Strongly agree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Optional regular location usage

| would use a regular bus service to / from the following destination f it were available...

H No reply M 1 - Strongly Disagree W 2 - Slightly Disagree
3 - Neither Agree nor Disagree m 4 - Slightly Agree B 5 - Strongly Agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Countryside, footpaths and public rights of way

How often do you use the local footpaths, bridleways or lanes for the following
activities/ excursions?

M Every day m A few times per week M Once a week
Once every two weeks B Once a month B Once every six months
B Once a year H Never H No reply

Tomove around the vioge | I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Base: 234
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Travelling and moving around

B No reply B 1 - Strongly Disagree M 2 - Slightly Disagree
M 3 - Neither Agree nor Disagree M 4 - Slightly Agree M 5 - Strongly Agree

oo o T il 2 2w ISR
Stanton Wick onto the A368
. TR
should be introduced
B ST
accessible walking year round )
e e A e [ Em
encourage me to walk
B et  JEECTERCTI
use of the roads by cyclists and walkers

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Broadband satisfaction

To what extent are you satisfied / dissatisfied with you home broadband service?

B | don't have broadband B Very dissatisfied
B Fairly dissatisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Fairly satisfied m Very satisfied

11% 18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Gathering opinions...
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General size and facilities

H No reply B 1 - Strongly Disagree W 2 - Slightly Disagree
1 3 - Neither Agree nor Disagree m 4 - Slightly Agree B 5 - Strongly Agree

Encourage enterprise and those wanting to work in the Parish 1

More affordable and smaller houses during the next 15 years 1__
Promote and encourage pre-school facilities in the village _—

Expand with a modest number of dwellings during the next 15
years

||

New school with more space and facilities within the Parish 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Parish facilities

H No reply B 1 - Strongly Disagree W 2 - Slightly Disagree
1 3 - Neither Agree nor Disagree m 4 - Slightly Agree B 5 - Strongly Agree

Promote shopping facilities in the Parish

Creation of a Village Hub for local sports, recreation and
shopping

Better playing and sports facilities 1

Better community recreation and social facilities 1

Promote the Village assets to visitors with sufficient car
parking

|

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Parish energy policy

H No reply B 1 - Strongly Disagree B 2 - Slightly Disagree
3 - Neither Agree nor Disagree m 4 - Slightly Agree B 5 - Strongly Agree

Encourage the provision of renewable energy (Solar,
Wind, Biomass)

15% 23%

Encourage the exploration for fracking gas 0 13% 6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Environment and landscape

H No reply B 1 - Strongly Disagree W 2 - Slightly Disagree
3 - Neither Agree nor Disagree m 4 - Slightly Agree m 5 - Strongly Agree

e e o e v [T e
local area
Protection of the local historic features and vistas /
. 8%
views should be enhanced
The local countryside should be better protected 6 11% _

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Environment protection and enhancements

H No reply B 1-Very unimportant
B 2 - Unimportant i 3 - Neither important nor unimportant
M 4 - Important B 5 - Very important

The view from Stanton Drew Lane across the fields to
the Church of St. Marys

From Stanton Drew medieval bridge, across the
standing stones to the Winding House

fheviewtromwek netos acrossbemctord™ il 1 s SR
Beckford Tower

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Environment and landscape

H No reply B 1 - Strongly Disagree W 2 - Slightly Disagree
M 3 - Neither agree nor disagree m 4 - Slightly Agree | 5 - Strongly Agree

B I
coppicing
wildlife
A . IECEEEE
lighting

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Base: 234 d O I |23



Final comments - coded
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Base: 64 — (two responses hidden as singular responses)



